

ITEM NO.3
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 12606-12607/2012

SUBHASH LAXMAN TIPARADDI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3(common) and respondent no. 11 in SLP(C) NO.12606/2012 but none has entered appearance.

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement in respect of respondent no.4 in SLP(C) NO.12606/2012.

None appeared for respondent nos.5.1, 5.2 and 6 to 10 in SLP(C) NO.12606/2012. The record shows that vakalatnama has been filed on 9.7.2016 however, counter affidavit has not been filed till date. There is neither written application for extension of time to file pleadings in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013 nor is there oral request to that effect. It appears that respondents are not interested in filing counter affidavit and, therefore, opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

List again on 25.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar