

ITEM NO.7
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12606-
12607/2012

SUBHASH LAXMAN TIPARADDI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDEVI . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not
filed complete address for alternative arrangement in respect of
respondent no.4 in SLP© NO.12606/2012 despite last opportunity
having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner
seeks two weeks time. Granted, strictly as a last chance. If
complete address is not filed within two weeks time, registry to
process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber for orders. If complete address is filed within two
weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 15.2.2021.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar