

ITEM NO.17 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12606-
12607/2012

SUBHASH LAXMAN TIPARADDI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that he has instructions to the effect that respondent No.4 in SLP (C) No. 12606 of 2012 has passed away. He prayed for and is granted four weeks' time to bring the Lrs. of the said deceased respondent on record.

List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)