

ITEM NO.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12606-12607/2012

SUBHASH LAXMAN TIPARADDI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 31616/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 07-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 There is a delay of 199 days in filing the application for bringing on record the legal representative(s) of deceased Respondent No. 4.
- 2 Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to submit an appropriate application for condonation of delay and setting aside abatement.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR