

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12606-
12607/2012

SUBHASH LAXMAN TIPARADDI . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Chandrashekhar A Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr Shiv Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr Abhinav Garg, Adv.
Mr D Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.
M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR
Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner no.1 is duly represented.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on petitioner no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

The application for substitution together with condonation of delay in filing the same as well as application for setting aside abatement in respect of respondent no.4, who is reported to have died, may be processed as per rules and placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar