

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12606-12607/2012

SUBHASH LAXMAN TIPARADDI . & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDEVI . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 31616/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 53015/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN., IA No. 53017/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 27-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya N Hiremath, Adv.
For M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NOS. 31616/2021, 53015/2021 AND 53017/2021

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed, at the risk of the
petitioners.

Two weeks' time is granted for taking necessary steps.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)