

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12606-  
12607/2012

SUBHASH LAXMAN TIPARADDI . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR  
Mr. Chandrashekar A.chakalabbi, Adv.  
Mr. S.k. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. N.p.s.panwar, Adv.  
Mrs. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.12606/2012

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.4(i) and 4(iii).

Contd...

**Item no.12**

Respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5(i,ii) and 6 to 11 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4(ii) and 4(iv) but none has entered appearance.

**SLP(C)NO.12607/2012**

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

List again on 27.4.2023.

**ATUL M. KURHEKAR**  
**Registrar**