

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12606-12607/2012

SUBHASH LAXMAN TIPARADDI . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Chandrashekar A.chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. S.k. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.4(i,iii) in SLP(C)No.12606/2012.

List again on 13.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar